5 days Headquarters: Tequisquiapan

Activity
7:00( - [7:15 ) . ) ) ) L ) .
7151 -7:30 Meet up at school Each student will be given their bracelet and credential, they can deliver medication with the doctor if necessary.
7:30( - [7:45
7:45| - [8:00
8:00( - 8:15
8:15[ -(8:30
8:30| - [8:45
8:45( -19:00
9:00{ -19:15 . . . . . L .
915(-19:30 Travel Kines in the bus interacting with students, maintaining order and respect at all times.
9:30{ - [9:45
9:45| -[10:00
10:00( -110:15
10:15( -110:30
10:30] -]10:45
10:45( -111:00
ML OCRIINEL Room installation
11:15| -]11:30
11:30| -|11:45
11.45] [12:00]°n3ck
12:00 -112:15 Welcome and tribe _ _
12:15(-]12:30 i Introduce the staff members and the camps rules. Explain the camp dynamics.
12:30( -[12:45 presentation
12:45] -113:00
13:00( -]13:15 Ice Breakers Ice Breakers by groups. First activities of the camp for points.
13:15] -13:30
13:30] -|13:45
13:45] -|14:00 |Lavarse los dientes
14:00] -|14:15
14:15] -114:30 [Lunch A Kin per table in charge of order and encouraging students not to waste food.
14:30] -|14:45
14:45] -[15:00 [Teeth Brushing
15:00] -]15:15
15:15( -|15:30 |Guided Free Time Arts and Crafts, soccer, radio kin, Frisbee, archery.
15:30] -|15:45
15:45( -116:00
16:00( -116:15 Crazy Race There are many races, each one crazier than the last.
16:15( -116:30
16:30( -116:45
16:45( -117:00 Wrecking Ball Dodge the wrecking ball
17:00| -|17:15
17:15| -117:30
17:30| -|17:45 Mega Balloon You have to answer fast while the balloon its being inflated.
17:45| -118:00
18:00| -|18:15
18:15| -[18:30 |Showers A Kin per room is in charge of order, respect and encourage no waste of water.
18:30]| -|18:45
18:45] -119:00 [Room Inspection Made by the coordinator. Check
igcl)g = 13;3 Pots and Balls Dexterity game where the cleanliness and room's order is rewarded.
19:30] -119:45
19:45( -120:00 |Dinner A Kin per table in charge of order and encouraging students not to waste food.
20:00] -|20:15
20:15[ -[20:30 [Teeth Brushing
20:30| -|20:45
20545 = 21500 Tour of Local Legends, acted and interactive that allow us to know different episodes of the history
gicl)g : 31;3 Queretan Legends of the place. At the end the students will reflect and discuss about the life of the Queretans who
21;30 n 21;45 popularized these legends.
21:45] -122:00
22:00( - [22:15 - :
22151 [22:30 Sleep A Kin per room in charge of order and respect.
22:30| -[22:45




5 days

Headquarters: Tequisquiapan

Activity

;;ig ;;gg Awakening with music

8:00( - [8:15

8:15|-18:30 |Breakfast A Kin per table in charge of order and encouraging students not to waste food.

8:30| - [8:45

8:45)-19:00 |Teeth Brushing

9:00{ -[9:15

g;g gig Journey to Pena de Bernal Kines in the bus interacting with students, maintaining order and respect at all times.

9:45( -|10:00

10:00] -]10:15

10:15/ - 110:30 Touristic Rally of the town of Bernal visiting its most important places. Interviews will be conducted
10:30] -|10:45 . . . . . . - S

10-45 -111-:00 RaIIy in Bernal with locals on the frequency of migration and immigration, places of origin and destination, and the
11:00| -[11:15 reasons for the movement.

11:15]-]11:30

11:30] -|11:45

11:45] [12:00]n3ck

12:00] -]12:15

12:15]-]12:30 Teaching workshop of looms, typical activity in the area. Complemented with interviews. Students
12:30| -|12:45 Loom Workshop will discuss the importance and influence of such activity on the people.

12:45] -113:00

13:00] -]13:15

13:15] -13:30 . . . . . N .
13-30(-[13:45 Journey to Camp Kines in the bus interacting with students, maintaining order and respect at all times.

13:45] -114:00

14:00] - [14:15 [Hand washing

14:15] -114:30

14:30| - [14:45 |Lunch A Kin per table in charge of order and encouraging students not to waste food.

14:45] -115:00

15:00[ - [15:15 [Teeth Brushing

15:15( -115:30

15:30] - [15:45 |Guided Free Time Arts and Crafts, soccer, radio kin, Frisbee, archery.

15:45] -116:00

1222 12;3 Bravo River Team reI-ay rjace, wgere with the helphof an inflatable and a rope they must cross the pool and return, developing
16:30 16:45 communication and support among the team.

1333 1;22 Trivi Educational activity where the team must respond to each question of multiple choice, if they give the wrong answer,
17;15 17;30 M the team will suffer a fun punishment (a cold water bucket pour for example)

17:30 17:45 Recreational activity that encourages imagination and teamwork. The team must develop the theme with their bodies
17:45]-[18:00 | Otatuette (e.g. A kitchen).

18:00] -|18:15

18:15| -|18:30 |[Showers A Kin per room in charge of order, respect and encourage no waste of water.

18:30] -|18:45

1233 1322 Room Inspection Made by the coordinator. Check room, suitcases.

19:15] -119:30 . . , .

19:30( -[19-45 Pots and Balls Dexterity game where the cleanliness and room's order is rewarded.

19:45] -120:00

20:00] - [20:15 |Dinner A Kin per table in charge of order and encouraging students not to waste food.

20:15| -[20:30

20:30[ -[20:45 [Teeth Brushing

20:45] -121:00

21:00] -|21:15

21:15[-]21:30 (Camp Fire Camp songs and Prehispanic stories around the campfire.

21:30| -|21:45

21:45| -(22:00

55(1)(5) gg;g Sleep A Kin per room in charge of order and respect.

22:30

22:45




5 days

Headquarters: Tequisquiapan

Activity

;;ig ;;gg Awakening with music

8:00] - (8:15

8:15[ -[8:30 |Breakfast A Kin per table in charge of order and encouraging students not to waste food.
8:30| - 8:45

8:45[-[9:00 |Teeth Brushing

32(5) g;g Journey to Mina de Opalo Kines in the bus interacting with students, maintaining order and respect at all times.

9:30{ -[9:45

9:45( -|10:00

10:00] -]10:15

10:15] -]10:30

10:30] -|10:45

10:45] -111:00

11:00]/ -[11:15 We will visit an opalo mine, learn about its discovery and the importance of the resource in the

11:15] -[11:30 |Visit to Mina de Opalo location and founding of nearby towns. At the end the students will discuss the importance and

11:30| -111:45 influence of this activity.

11:45]-112:00

12:00] -]12:15

12:15]-]12:30

12:30] -|12:45

12:45] -113:00

13:00] -]13:15

13:15] -13:30 . . . . . S .

13-30(-[13:45 Journey to Camp Kines in the bus interacting with students, maintaining order and respect at all times.

13:45[ -[14:00 [Hand washing

14:00] -114:15

14:15] -114:30 [Lunch A Kin per table in charge of order and encouraging students not to waste food.

14:30] -|14:45

14:45] -[15:00 [Teeth Brushing

15:00( -]15:15

15:15( -|15:30 |Guided Free Time Arts and Crafts, soccer, radio kin, archery.

15:30] -|15:45

15:45] -116:00

16:00] -|16:15 | Ultimate Frisbee Sports: Ultimate Frisbee Tournament between teams, promoting healthy competition.

16:15] -116:30

1223 133(5) . Relay races with teamwork. Students must carry the balls from one side to the other following the indication of the

17;00 17;15 Twister Race dice (foot-hand, tummy-knee, etc.). The team with the most balls saved is the winner.

17:15| -117:30 . . ) . ) ) ) ) ) ) _ .

17:30 17.45 Su rprise Container Recreational activity. Without using their hands and in turns, students must obtain the hidden points in the container.

17:45] -118:00

18:00] -[18:15 |Showers A Kin per room in charge of order, respect and encourage no waste of water.

18:15| -118:30

1222 133(5) Room Inspection Made by the coordinator. Check room, suitcases.

19:00] -119:15 . . , .

19-15[-119:30 Pots and Balls Dexterity game where the cleanliness and room's order is rewarded.

19:30] -119:45

19:45( -120:00 |Dinner A Kin per table in charge of order and encouraging students not to waste food.

20:00] -|20:15

20:15[ -[20:30 [Teeth Brushing

20:30| -|20:45

20:45[ -[21:00 Night show, the style of a contest program, where participants will have to discover the most

51:00[-[21:15 | Karaoke )
: : popular answer to each question.

21:15| -[21:30

21:30| -|21:45

g;gg g%g(s) A e Search for the 7 colored magicians to collect the spell card, each magician will grant you a different
g 5 power, beware of the hunter, who can take away your powers.

22:15( -[22:30

gzg g;gg Sleep A Kin per room in charge of order and respect.




5 days

Headquarters: Tequisquiapan

Activity

7:30( - [7:45 . . .
a5 -[8:00 |AWakening with music
8:00( - [8:15
8:15|-18:30 |Breakfast A Kin per table in charge of order and encouraging students not to waste food.
8:30| - [8:45
8:45( -19:00
Soat—ta=—Journey to Workshops
Recycling Worksho
9:15|-|9:30 |lce Cream Workshop KANE'S |Nut Workshop Basket Workshop IXES MUZAX . E
9:30{ -[9:45 ) . ) . . Use of recycled material in new
9.45 10:00 Artisanal Ice Cream making Making of pralines Craft Baskets elaboration sculptures.
10:00} - 110:15 Recycling Worksho
10:15| - [10:30 |Ice Cream Workshop Nut Workshop IXES Basket Workshop MULAX L B
10:30] - [10:45 KANES
10:45] -111:00
11:00] - [11:15 [Snack
11:15]-]11:30
11:30} -111:45 Recycling Worksho
11:45| -[12:00 [Ice Cream Workshop IXES Nut Workshop MULAX  |Basket Workshop KANES ycling P
12:00] -]12:15
12:15]-112:30
12:30| - [12:45 [Ice Cream Workshop MULAX [Nut Workshop KANES Basket Workshop Recycling Workshop IXES
12:45] -113:00
13:00( -]13:15
13.15[[13.30 1/ourney back to Headquarters
13:30f -113:45 .
13.25[ -[12:00 | Change/Hand washing
14:00] -114:15
14:15[ -[14:30 [Lunch A Kin per table in charge of order and encouraging students not to waste food.
14:30| - |14:45
14:45] -[15:00 [Teeth Brushing
15:00] -]15:15
E;g 122(5) Guided Free Time Arts and Crafts, soccer, radio kin, Frisbee, RIFLE.
15:45] -116:00
1222 12;3 F Fi |d Vent Games. Ideal to start camp and occupy the student's energy. Enchanted Americans with the variation that in
16:30 16:45 orce rie order to save a partner you have to surround him between two and take him to the security area.
16:45| -117:00
17:00] -[17:15 |Mini World Cup Sports: Soccer Tournament between teams, promoting healthy competition.
17:15| -117:30
1;22 1;3(5) Gladiator Recreational activity where the chosen of each team should try to take life (ribbon) to his competitors.
1322 12;3 He|icopter Recreational activity, students must jump or bend to avoid the rope, the last survivor is the winner
18:30] -|18:45
18:45( -119:00 Showers/Packing A Kin per room in charge of order, respect and encourage no waste of water. Leave clothes packed.
19:00( -119:15
Bzg ;(9)3(5) Room Inspection Made by the coordinator. Check room, suitcases.
20:00] -|20:15 | . . . .
20:15 -20:30 Dinner A Kin per table in charge of order and encouraging students not to waste food.
20:45| -[21:00 [Teeth Brushing
21:00| -[21:15
21:15| -[21:30
2l SR With lights and music, students will enjoy their last night dancing with their classmates while th
21:45]-[22:00  Disco Night ith lights and music, students will enjoy their last night dancing wi eir classmates while the
32:00] -122:15 Kines cheer up the party.
22:15| -[22:30
22:30| -|22:45
gggg gg?g Sleep A Kin per room in charge of order and respect.




5 days

Headquarters: Tequisquiapan

Activity
;;ig ;;gg Awakening with music
8:00| -|8:15
8:15|-18:30 |Breakfast A Kin per table in charge of order and encouraging students not to waste food.
8:30| - 8:45
8:45]-19:00 [Teeth Brushing
9:00| [9:15 Deyd Each student packs his suitcase with the help of the kin, so as not to forget anything in the
9:15| -19:30 acking headquarters.
3131(5) 2;’30 Camp Closure Points counting and camp photo.
10:00( - |10:15
10:15| -[10:30 |Lunch A Kin per table in charge of order and encouraging students not to waste food.
10:30( - |10:45
ﬂ);gg ﬂgg Upload Suitcases Upload suitcases to buses.
11:15| -]11:30
11:30] -]11:45
11:45| -112:00
12:00| -]12:15
12:15]| -112:30
12:30| - [12:45 [Journey to School Kines in the bus interacting with students, maintaining order and respect at all times.
12:45| -113:00
13:00( -]13:15
13:15] -]13:30
13:30] -|13:45
13:45] -114:00
12;22 1233 Arrival at School




5 days Headquarters: Tequisquiapan



